candidate who stood first in the Forest Guard Training School

without entrance examination as well as for fixation of height

of 163 c.m.

Ref: - Your memo/copy/153/5737 dated 18.7.77.

The State Government grants approval for

keeping the height of 163 cm (one hundred sixty three c.m.)

for the entire forest schools as well as Forest Guard’s

training schools and those Forest Guard who passes the

examination of the Training schools in first class is granted

approval for sending in the Ranger’s Training session without

entrance examination.